Issue No. 65 ¢ 1873

W2 7
zﬂ}li‘:ﬂ el \u}fﬂ@k

N\

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 15 JUNE 2010

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE
TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988
AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)



1874 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 65 15 JUNE 2010

TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2010/19
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 6th July 2010

1 Noticeishereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 06th July 2010. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— therange of alternative goods made locally;
— thegrounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potentia output;
— detailsof factory cost in terms of materials, [abour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Wherefurther information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn.  *Category
Tariff Name and Address 1l Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3925.90.00 Dimpled membrane High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) with an adhered filter Nuplex Industries Ltd 99 302970A A
fabric, of akind used in tanking and waterproofing protection drainage PO Box 12841
PENROSE
4016.99.99 Rubber speed humps Vanguard Group Ltd 99 302967A A
C/- UTI NZ Ltd
PO Box 30849
LOWER HUTT, WELLINGTON
5903.90.09 Acrylic coated polyester fabric of akind used in the manufacture of roller blinds ~ Window Treatments NZ Ltd 99 302968K A
PO Box 6260
Upper Riccarton
CHRISTCHURCH
8452.40.00 CURRENT APPROVAL.:
Sewing machines cabinets / furniture with an automatic raising and lowering
deviceetc
8452.40.00 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Sewing machine cabinets or furniture, designed to house a sewing machine Trendy Trims Ltd 99 302969H \%
and/or other machines or sewing appliances, with machine raising and C/- PO Box 305337
lowering options Trinton Plaza
NORTH SHORE 0757
8479.89.00 Infrared coating line, comprising brushing and sanding machine, vacuum Multifreight Ltd 99 302966C CE

coating machine and gas infrared drying system PO Box 107004
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

*  Category of Application: A - Genera Approva

- Capital Equipment

- Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
- Manufacturers’ Samples

Revocation of Unused Concession

- Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
- Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

- Specid Situation

- Variation of Existing Concession

- Withdrawal of Concession

- Denotes amendment or addition
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Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 19) 2010

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(8 Inaccordance with Part |1 of the Tariff approvein respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) Inaccordance with Part |1 of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I} Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 2309.90.19 Bio-Chrome, Sel-Plex, Bio-Mos, Mycosorb,Y ea-Sacc, NuPro, Actigen Free Free 99 302935C 4/10
Lifeforce, Economase, being animal feed yeast supplements
A 3920.99.19 Edible collagen film Free Free 99 302929 1/10
A 8465.96.00 Log splitters, electric, not exceeding 2500 watts Free Free 99 302936A 4/10
X 8514.20.00 Microwave ovens Free Free 99 988404B 12/92
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 5112.11.08 90% wool 10% silk -516m? Free Free 99 302960D 510 111
5112.11.08 100% wool — 628m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 400m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 300m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 281m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 250m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 232m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m?
IM 5112.11.08 849 wool 16% mohair — 900m? Free Free 99 302961B 5/10 111
5112.11.08 84% wool 16% mohair — 600m?
5112.11.08 90% wool 10% cashmere — 300m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1500m*
5112.11.08 100% wool — 750m?
5112.11.08 100% wool —600m2
5112.11.08 100% wool — 300m?
5112.11.08 100% wool —300m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 300m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 1500m?
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I} Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
2309.90.19 Bio-Chrome, .. supplements . . . 302808K
8465.96.00 Log ... 2200W . . . 300710D
8419.81.00 Ovens, microwave . . . 988404B
8419.89.09
8514.30.00
Category of Approval: A - Genera Approva
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goodsin Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers' Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Specia Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of June 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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